for non-destructive measurement of
average beam current...
The New Parametric Current Transformer is the
latest evolution of the Unser Transformer,
commonly called DCCT, developed at CERN in
1966 by Klaus B. Unser.
Full scale range from ±20mA to ±20A
controlled by TTL levels

Two power supplies, autorange AC input (one as spare)
Two NPCT electronics cassettes (one as spare)
Ordering codes
NPCT
-XXX  Sensor Inner diameter (mm)
-CXXX  Cable length (max. 130m)
-HR High resolution:1 uA /sqrt(Hz)
-VHR Very High resolution:0.5 uA /sqrt(Hz)
-H  Radiation-resistant sensor option
Sensor head
Connector DB15 male
Temperature coefficient 5 uA/K typ.
Sensor baking < 120°C, 250°F.
Radiation resistance Optional radiation-resistant sensor
made of  radiation-resistant
halogen-free materials
Destructive level DC current: Unlimited
Pulse charge > 100 mC
Sensor saturation flux 10 mT (axial) typ.
2 mT (radial) typ.
Sensor sensitivity to 10 uA/mT (axial) typ.
external magnetic fields 1 mA/mT (radial) typ.
not to scale C = 56mm max
OD ID
H C
NPCT-xxx   ID OD H Weight
order codes (min) (max) (max) (Kg)
NPCT-055- 55 98 108 0.9
NPCT-075- 75 118 108 1.2
NPCT-115- 115 158 108 1.7
NPCT-130- 130 175 108 2.0
NPCT-175- 175 222 108 2.4
NPCT-195- 197 250 108 2.6
NPCT-202- 202 248 108 2.7
NPCT-245- 245 298 108 3.3
Distributors
U.S.A.: GMW Associates
955 Industrial Rd.
San Carlos, CA 94070, U.S.A.